



Schedule of Prices
N. Elmwood Drive Water Main Replacement
Water Main Replacement
Bid 25-116

Route N. Elmwood Drive
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/12/25 at 11:00 a.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Winner Excavating, Inc 8845 Schoger Dr. Naperville, IL 60564		Miller Pipeline, LLC 301 Arthur Ave. Mt. Prospect, IL 60056		Conley Excavating Inc. 1555 Gramercy Pl. Morris, IL 60450		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W John St Plano, IL 60545		Bluewater Construction, LCC 2358 Bluewater Dr Wauconda, IL 60084		Swallow Construction 490 Topsoil Dr West Chicago, IL 60185		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	890	\$35.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$25.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 33,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.90	\$ 36.25	\$ 32,262.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.90
2	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	30	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Exploration Trench, 6 Ft	LF	15	\$50.00	\$ 750.00	\$10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
4	Restrained Joint Gasket, 6"	EA	2	\$175.00	\$ 350.00	\$120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
5	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EA	6	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00
6	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	10	\$125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00
7	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	1480	\$175.00	\$ 259,000.00	\$208.00	\$ 307,840.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 192,400.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 211,640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 296,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 296,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 296,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 244,200.00
8	Cold Weather Protection	LF	40	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
9	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 32,320.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
10	Additional Fittings	LB	250	\$6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50
11	Disconnect and Abandon Ex. Water Main Connection	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Valve Box to be Abandoned	EA	4	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	5	\$8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 45,125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
14	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	Connect to Existing 6" WM	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	Connect to Existing 8" WM	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
17	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	15	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$360.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00
18	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	38	\$1,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 66,500.00
19	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	38	\$1,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 138,700.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 66,500.00
20	Trenchless Copper Water Service, 1"	LF	2800	\$40.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 215,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.00
21	Interior Connection to Water Meter w/Slab	EA	19	\$1,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 98,420.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 49,875.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 152,000.00
22	Interior Connection to Water Meter w/Basement or Crawl Space	EA	19	\$1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 89,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 152,000.00
23	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6" PVC C-900	LF	30	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
24	Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8" PVC C-900	LF	35	\$110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$190.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$65.00	\$ 2,275.00
25	Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 10" PVC C-900	LF	15	\$115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00
26	Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 12" RCP	LF	20	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
27	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	100	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
Page 1 Total =				\$ 666,425.00		\$ 671,390.00		\$ 704,355.00		\$ 825,935.00		\$ 779,925.00		\$ 892,701.70		\$ 914,852.50		\$ 777,399.40	



Schedule of Prices
N. Elmwood Drive Water Main Replacement
Water Main Replacement
Bid 25-116

Route N. Elmwood Drive
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/12/25 at 11:00 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Winner Excavating, Inc 8845 Schoger Dr. Naperville, IL 60564		Miller Pipeline, LLC 301 Arthur Ave. Mt. Prospect, IL 60056		Conley Excavating Inc. 1555 Gramercy Pl. Morris, IL 60450		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W John St Plano, IL 60545		Bluewater Construction, LCC 2358 Bluewater Dr Wauconda, IL 60084		Swallow Construction 490 Topsoil Dr West Chicago, IL 60185		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
28	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	1400	\$80.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 85,400.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 79,800.00
29	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	25	\$140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 2", Residential	SY	25	\$55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 1,781.25	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00
31	PCC Sidewalk Removal & Replacement, 5"	SF	600	\$25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00
32	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	80	\$65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,920.00
33	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	550	\$15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000.00
34	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 92,938.00	\$ 92,938.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 227,000.00	\$ 227,000.00
35	Inlet Protection	EA	11	\$200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
36	Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 260.80	\$ 260.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
37	Temporary Staging	CY	25	\$20.00	\$ 500.00	\$20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
38	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
39	Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
40	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
Page 2 Total =				\$ 271,025.00		\$ 262,075.00		\$ 243,625.00		\$ 236,735.00		\$ 288,863.00		\$ 219,798.30		\$ 268,231.25		\$ 416,295.00	
Page 1 Total =				\$ 666,425.00		\$ 671,390.00		\$ 704,355.00		\$ 825,935.00		\$ 779,925.00		\$ 892,701.70		\$ 914,852.50		\$ 777,399.40	
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 937,450.00		\$ 933,465.00		\$ 947,980.00		\$ 1,062,670.00		\$ 1,068,788.00		\$ 1,112,500.00		\$ 1,183,083.75		\$ 1,193,694.40	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-0.43%		1.12%		13.36%		14.01%		18.67%		26.20%		27.33%	

*NOTE: The bid from a vendor was removed due to being non-compliant